

GAHC010236722025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/380/2025

KABIR AHMED

S/O- ABDUL HASHIM AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS R/O.- VILL.- RATABARI PT.-
2, P.O.- RATABARI, DIST.- KARIMGANJ (SRIBHUMI), ASSAM, PIN- 788735.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 28 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER
EDUCATION, ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY 19

3:THE DIST. COMMISSIONER

KARIMGANJ
P.O. AND DIST. SRIBHUMI
ASSAM
788710

4:THE ADDL. DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EDUCATION)
SRIBHUMI
P.O. AND DIST. SRIBHUMI
ASSAM 788710

5:THE PRINCIPAL (I/C)
KARIMGANJ LAW COLLEGE
RK MISSION ROAD
P.O. AND DIST. SRIBHUMI

ASSAM
PIN 788710

6:MISSION RANJAN DAS

DIST. SRIBHUMI

7:PUERNENDU DASTIDAR
DIST. SRIBHUMI

8:BIDHAN CH. BHATACHARJEE
DIST. SRIBHUMI

9:RABIJIT CHAKRABORTY
DIST. SRIBHUMI

10:SURESH ROY BARMAN
DIST. SRIBHUMI

11:BIPLAB DEB
DIST. SRIBHUMI

12:ABDUL UKTADIR CHOUOHURY
DIST. SRIBHUMI

13:ABU SALEH NIJAMUDDIN
DIST. SRIBHUMI

14:UKUNDA LAL KOIRI
DIST. SRIBHUMI

15:SUBHRADEEP PAUL
DIST. SRIBHUMI

16:AJIJUR RAHMAN
DIST. SRIBHUMI

17:RAJIB DAS PURKAYASTHA
DIST. SRIBHUMI

18:DILIP KR .DAS
DIST. SRIBHUMI

19:BISWA BARAN BARUAH
DIST. SRIBHUMI

20:DEBOJYOTI ROY
DIST. SRIBHUMI

21:PIKLU DAS

DIST. SRIBHUMI

22:HIRAK DUTTA

DIST. SRIBHUMI

23:ANTARA DEY (KAR)

DIST. SRIBHUMI

24:PAROMITA CHOUDHURY

DIST. SRIBHUMI

25:NIRMAL BANIK

DIST. SRIBHUMI

26:RAJ SHEKHAR DUTTA

DIST. SRIBHUMI

27:SHARBANI CHOUDHRY

DIST. SRIBHUMI

28:PRADIP CHOUDHURY

DIST. SRIBHUMI

29:SANJIT PAUL

RESPONDENT NO. 6 IS THE PRESIDENT
RESPONDENT NO. 7 IS THE VICE PRESIDENT
RESPONDENT NO. 8
9 AND 10 ARE SECRETARY/JOINT SECRETARIES
RESPONDENT NO. 11 IS HE TREASURER AND RESPONDENT NOS 12 TO 29
ARE MEMBERS OF THE NEW MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE OF
KARIMGANJ LAW COLLEGE
RESPONDENT NOS 6 TO 29 ARE C/O THE PRINCIPAL (I/C) OF THE
COLLEGE
P.O. R.K. MISSION ROAD
DIST. SRIBHUMI (ASSAM)
PIN 78871

Advocate for the Petitioner : A B T HAQUE,

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, HIGHER EDU

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER

ORDER

Date : 01.12.2025
(K.R. Surana, J)

Both sides are represented.

On the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list after a week.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant